### Press Release



23<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 GLBB Japan KK

# GLBB Japan Announces Registration as Telecommunications Carrier in Okinawa Prefecture

GLBB Japan Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Chatan, Okinawa; Tokyo Office: Minato-ku; CEO: Craig Watson; hereinafter "GLBB"), a provider of comprehensive network connectivity services to domestic and international businesses, is pleased to announce that it has been registered as a telecommunications carrier by the Okinawa Bureau of Telecommunications of the Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications, effective January 20, 2025.

#### Registration Details:

- Registration Number: Oki No. 3
- Registration Date: January 20, 2025
- Registering Authority: Okinawa Bureau of Telecommunications, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications

With this registration, our company has established a service framework in Okinawa Prefecture as an official registered telecommunications carrier under the Telecommunications Business Act. Moving forward, we will lay our own fiber optic cables within Okinawa Prefecture and provide high-quality communication services. Furthermore, through services utilizing our proprietary high-quality fiber optic network, we aim to contribute even more significantly to the development of the region's information and communication infrastructure.

## GLBB Japan KK <a href="https://www.glbb.jp/">https://www.glbb.jp/</a>

"Our Mission::To Connect", GLBB aims to provide a better network environment for both businesses and individuals, and to develop solutions to meet various customer needs.

## Inquiries regarding this release

GLBB Japan KK e-mail: sales@corp.glbb.ne.jp